
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
       

LABORATORY ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/ICL/X/RL/28/2022 25.07.2022 9.00 A.M. SR 41204101-Leptospira Enrichment Broth EMJH 12,000ml 

DHS/ICL/X/RL/29/2022 25.07.2022 9.00 A.M. Diagnostics Items (Glassware Items) Pls. refer 

ICL Item 
List 

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/ICL/X/RSS/036/2022 27.07.2022 2.00 pm Peritoneal dialysis solution preferable in 

biogradable bag 2 litre bag with integrated 
asymmetric Y set with blue clamp (1.5% 

concentration)  (SR No.14320001) 

 

200,000 Nos 

DHS/ICL/X/RSS/037/2022 27.07.2022 2.00 pm Peritoneal dialysis solution preferable in 

biogedable 2 liter bag with integrated 

asymmetric Y set with blue clamp (2.25 – 
2.5% concentration)  (SR No.14320002) 

 

225,000 Nos 

DHS/ICL/X/RSS/038/2022 27.07.2022 2.00 pm Non absorbable Synthetic Monofilament 

Surgical Sutures in various sizes 

 

Pls. refer ICL 

Item List 

DHS/RSS/RQ/217/21 29.07.2022 2.00 pm Locking reconstruction plates in various sizes 

and Compatible Screws 

Pls. refer RQ 

Item List 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
 

Qty  
 

DHS/RP/62/2022 19.07.2022 2.30 PM Phosphate Tablet 200mg 100,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/63/2022 26.07.2022 2.30 PM Efavirenz Tablet 200mg 22,356 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/M/293/2021 26.07.2022 11.00 A.M Disposable IV Giving set 15,000,000 sets. 

DHS/RP/294/2021 26.07.2022 2.30 PM 
Disodium hydrogen orthophosphate 

powder for medical use. 
135 KG. 

 



 

 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
(Nos.) 

DHS/RS/RQ/215/21 
 

22.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR NO: 22300402, 22300403, 22300404, 22300405 
Operation Theater Boots, various sizes  

 

2,751 

DHS/RS/RQ/216/21 
 

22.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR NO: 13803601, 13803602 
Endotracheal Tube, various sizes 

 

1,500 

DHS/RS/RQ/217/21 
 

22.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR NO: 12000701  
Scale for measurement of Central Venous Pressure  

 

1,534 

DHS/RS/RQ/30/22 

 

 

22.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR NO: 14104901, 14104903 

Vascular Access Consumable Items 

22,950 

DHS/RS/RQ/197/19 

 

22.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR NO: 13709600-Side Arm Adapter 

 

658 

DHS/RS/RQ/181/20 
 

22.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR NO: 28100211, 28100212-Dental Probe  
 

1,100 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008     

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 

 
 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 

 

 

 


